RESOLUTION NO. 2024-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF MOFFAT, COLORADO, ADOPTING AN AMENDED AND RESTATED FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWN OF MOFFAT; REPEALING RESOLUTION 2022-11, RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04 AND RESOLUTION NO. 2016-08; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees ("Board") for the Town of Moffat, Colorado ("Town") finds it necessary to amend the Town's fee schedule from time to time to account for the current costs associated with the processing, issuance, renewal and enforcement of various permits and licenses issued by the Town; and

WHEREAS, the last update to the Town's fee schedule occurred in 2022 with the adoption of Town Resolution 2022-11; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that it is currently necessary to amend and restate the Town's fee schedule to offset the current costs incurred by the Town to administer the Town's various permits and licenses; and

WHEREAS, the Board further finds that adoption of the amended fee schedule attached to this resolution is necessary to preserve the health, safety and welfare of the Town's residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF MOFFAT, COLORADO THAT:

SECTION 1. The above and foregoing premises are true and correct and are incorporated herein and made a part hereof for all purposes.

SECTION 2. The Board hereby adopts the amended and restated fee schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A, which shall be effective on A, 2024.

SECTION 3. Resolution Nos. 2016-08, 2022-04 and 2022-11 are hereby repealed and replaced in their entirety upon adoption of this resolution.

SECTION 4. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its date of adoption.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees for the Town of Moffat,

TOWN OF MOFFAT, COLORADO

Don Studinski, Mayor

Matt Litrenta, Town Clerk

Town of Moffat, Colorado Resolution No. 2024-18

Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

[Effective $\sqrt[8]{27}$, 2024, Resolution 2024-18]

Town of Moffat Permit and Fee	Price (annual or as noted)
Business/Building Related	
Business License	\$50
Business License Renewal	\$50
Commercial Building Permit	\$50
	\$50
Residential Building Permit	450
General Category	0.50 D
Town Hall Rental Permit	\$50-Per Day
Special Event Permit	\$200 Per Day
CORA Records Request	\$40/hour after 1st hour
Marijuana Related	
Retail Marijuana Cultivation License	\$400
Retail Marijuana Cultivation License Renewal	\$400
Retail Marijuana MIP License	\$400
Retail Marijuana MIP License Renewal	\$400
Retail Marijuana Cultivation Tier Up	\$400
Medical Marijuana MIP License	\$400
Medical Marijuana MIP License Renewal	\$400
Medical Marijuana Cultivation License	\$400
Medical Marijuana Cultivation License Renewal	\$400
Medical Marijuana Cultivation Tier Up	\$400
Modification of Premise	\$400
	\$400
Medical Marijuana Dispensary	\$400
Medical Marijuana Dispensary Renewal	\$400
Retail Marijuana Dispensary	\$400
Retail Marijuana Dispensary Renewal	\$400
Change of Ownership	\$400
Change of Location	\$400
Change of Trade Name	\$400
Off Site Storage Permit -One Time	\$400
Transporter Permit	\$400
Marijuana Hospitality Business License	\$400
Marijuana Hospitality Business License Renewal	\$500, in addition to above for
Renewal fee for a Late License	\$500, in addition to above it
Fees	TBD
Late Excise Tax Filing Fee	\$150
Late Excise Tax Printing Fee Late Excise Tax Payment Fee	\$150